HIGH FLUX LED ILLUMINATORS- 12 VOLT
Phone: +44 (0) 870 608 1188 Fax: +44 (0) 870 241 2255
Email: sales@rhopointcomponents.com
Website: www.rhopointcomponents.com
RHOPOINT COMPONENTS LTD
OTLH-SHK2-10 DATA SHEET REV. B (ECO 1111 8/16/02)  Page 1 of 1

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

as Aerospace Lighting, Emergency & Signal Lighting, Hazardous Lighting, Electronic Signs, and General
Industrial Lighting and Illumination.
ILLUMINATOR PART NUMBER GUIDE
PART NUMBER COLOR DOMINANT WAVELENGTH
(TYP λλλλD, nm)
TYPICAL INITIAL STATIC LUMINOUS FLUX
( TYP ΦΦΦΦV, lm, TJ = 25°°°° C )
OTLH-0090-BU BLUE 470 9.5 (IF = 480 mA)
OTLH-0100-GN GREEN 530 42 (IF = 480 mA)
OTLH-0120-WT WHITE N/A 42 (IF = 480 mA)
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS  (TJ = 25°°°°C)
Power Dissipation Blue, Green, White (Derate 240 mW/°C above 76°C): 5 W
Static Forward Current Blue, Green, White: 480 mA
Peak Forward Current
 ( Pulse Width ≤ 10 ms and Duty Cycle ≤
10%)
Blue, Green, White: 3.2 A
Reverse Leakage (Vr = 15 Volts)  TBD
Lead Soldering Temperature ≤ 240 °C for ≤ 10 seconds
HIGH FLUX LED ILLUMINATORS- 12 VOLT
Phone: +44 (0) 870 608 1188 Fax: +44 (0) 870 241 2255
Email: sales@rhopointcomponents.com
Website: www.rhopointcomponents.com
RHOPOINT COMPONENTS LTD
OTLH-SHK2-10 DATA SHEET REV. B (ECO 1111 8/16/02)  Page 2 of 2
INITIAL ELECTRO-OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS at T J = 25°°°°C, IF = 320 mA
TYPE
LUMINOUS FLUX
(ΦΦΦΦV, lm)
RADIANT FLUX
(Factor,Pe, uW)
(Calculated)
FORWARD
VOLTAGE
(VF, V)
DOMINANT WAVELENGTH
[PEAK] WAVELENGTH
(λλλλD [λλλλP], nm)
FULL WIDTH
HALF MAXIMUM
(∆∆∆∆λλλλ, nm)
 MIN TYP Factor TYP TYP MAX MIN TYP MAX TYP
BLUE  7.0 51.5
lm/W
@
465nm
 10.2  465 470/ [466]
x = 0.13
y = 0.07
475 35
GREEN  34.0 588
lm/W
@
530nm
 9.6  520 530 / [525]
x = 0.19
y = 0.70
540 45
WHITE  34.0 -------- -------- 10.1  x = 0.32
y = 0.33
N/A
OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Viewing  Angle  (±  θ1/2 ) ±  54 degrees typical
Total Beam Width ±  78 degrees typical
THERMAL PARAMETERS
Operating Temperature -40 °C to +100 °C
Maximum Junction Temperature Green, Blue White: 100 °C
Typical Junction to Still Air Thermal Resistance,
RTHJA
65 °C/W
Typical Junction to Case Thermal Resistance, RTHJC Blue, Green, White: 4.0 °C/W
ELECTRICAL PARAMETERS (Typical)